Requested version was 06 Dec 2005; Closest available version is 20 Nov 2000; Generated on 06 Dec 2005 15:29:56 (GMT+8).

Front Page S 527

[Jump to: Front Page / Arrangement of Provisions / Actual Provisions]

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS ACT

(CHAPTER 253)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS (APPROVED QUALIFICATIONS) (AMENDMENT) NOTIFICATION 2000

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 15 (1) (b) of the Professional Engineers Act, the Minister for National Development, after consultation with the Professional Engineers Board, hereby makes the following Notification:

Arrangement of Provisions

[Jump to: Front Page / Arrangement of Provisions / Actual Provisions]

1 Citation and commencement 2 Amendment of Schedule

Actual Provisions S 527

[Jump to: Front Page / Arrangement of Provisions / Actual Provisions]

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS ACT

(CHAPTER 253)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS (APPROVED QUALIFICATIONS) (AMENDMENT) NOTIFICATION 2000

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 15 (1) (b) of the Professional Engineers Act, the Minister for National Development, after consultation with the Professional Engineers Board, hereby makes the following Notification:

Citation and commencement

1. This Notification may be cited as the Professional Engineers (Approved Qualifications) (Amendment) Notification 2000 and shall come into operation on 20th November 2000.

Amendment of Schedule

2. The Professional Engineers (Approved Qualifications) Notification 2000 (G.N. No. S 305/2000) is amended by inserting, immediately below the item relating to "New Zealand" in Part I of the Schedule, the following item:

"First column	Second column	Third column	Fourth column
Country	University, College or Institution	Qualification	Branch of Engineering
REPUBLIC OF KOREA	Seoul National University	BSc (Engineering)	Civil
	Hanyang University	BSc (Engineering)	Civil

Yonsei University	BSc (Engineering)	Civil
Korea University	BSc (Engineering)	Civil
Kyungpook National University	BSc (Engineering)	Civil
Pusan National University	BEng	Civil"

Made this 15th day of November 2000.

LAM CHUAN LEONG
Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of National Development,
Singapore.

[ND 202/1-36 V6; AG/LEG/SL/253/98/1/Vol. 1]

[Jump to: <u>Front Page</u> / <u>Arrangement of Provisions</u> / <u>Actual Provisions</u>]